Copyright Infringement Policy

WTRway World recognizes the importance of safeguarding intellectual property rights and expects all users of its platform to respect these rights.

We maintain a stringent policy to address instances of copyright infringement, which may lead to the disabling or termination of user accounts, at our discretion, for repeated violations of the copyrights or other intellectual property rights of others.

In accordance with applicable copyright laws, WTRway World promptly responds to notices regarding alleged copyright infringements on our website or other publicly accessible digital properties. To report such infringements, copyright owners, authorized representatives, or individuals acting under exclusive copyright rights may submit a formal DMCA Notice of Alleged Infringement to our Designated Copyright Agent (details provided below).

Upon receiving a valid Notice, we will swiftly remove or block access to the allegedly infringing content, notify the alleged infringer accordingly, and provide them with an opportunity to submit a counter-notice to contest the allegations. If a counter-notice is received, we will promptly forward it to the complainant and reinstate the removed or blocked content within 10-14 business days, unless evidence is provided indicating legal action has been taken against the alleged infringer regarding the content.

DMCA Notice of Alleged Infringement ("Notice")

- 1. Clearly identify the copyrighted work(s) being infringed upon, or provide a representative list if multiple works are involved.
- 2. Describe the infringing content and provide adequate information for us to locate it, including relevant URLs.
- 3. Include contact information, such as mailing address, telephone number, and email address, of the person submitting the Notice.

4. Affirm:

- "I hereby state that I have a good faith belief that the disputed use of the copyrighted material is not authorized by the copyright owner, its agent, or the law (e.g., as a fair use)."
- "I hereby state that the information in this Notice is accurate and, under penalty of perjury, that I am the owner, or authorized to act on behalf of the owner, of the copyright or of an exclusive right under the copyright that is allegedly infringed."
- 5. Provide the full legal name and an electronic or physical signature of the person submitting this Notice.

Submit this completed Notice to WTRway World' Designated Copyright Agent:

Copyright Agent

c/o WTRway World

1001 Brickell Bay Drive Suite 2700-09

Miami, FL 33131

info@wtrwayworld.com

Note: Communications unrelated to copyright use or infringement will be disregarded. For further information, refer to WTRway World' Guidelines for Third Party Data Requests and Service of Legal Documents.